COUNTY OF KANE PUBLIC NOTICE OF

INVITATION TO BID 08-016 KANE COUNTY KBC ROOF REPAIRS

NOTE: Kane County Offices are closed 02/12/16 & 02/15/16

The County of Kane is seeking experienced and qualified contractors to submit sealed bids for the Kane County KBC Roof Repairs at the Kane County Circuit Clerk's Office. Prevailing wages apply.

A <u>Mandatory</u> Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on February 17, 2016 at 8:00 a.m. at the project site, located at 540 S. Randall Road, St. Charles, IL 60175 – 1st floor.

Bid documents, drawing, and specification will be distributed electronically and may be obtained from the Office of the Architect/Construction Manager - Cordogan Clark & Associates, Inc., 630.896.4678 or bkronewitter@cordoganclark.com on or after February 9, 2016.

Vendors interested in obtaining bid document may also contact following reprographic provide. Printing and shipping costs shall be responsibility of the bidder:

BHFX Reprographics

30W250 Butterfield Rd., Warrenville, IL 60555. Phone: 630.393.0777 www.bhfxplanroom.com

Sealed Bids are due in the Kane County Purchasing Office, located at 719 S. Batavia Ave., Building A, Room 210, Geneva, IL 60134, at **1:30 p.m., February 25, 2016**, where they will be publicly opened and read.

Required Vendor Contact Information

Requesting Company:		
Contact:		
Address:		
City, State and Zip:		
Phone:	Fax:	
Cell Phone:		
E-mail:		(Please print legibly)